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Length:  5 Semesters
Prerequisite:  High School Diploma & Algebra I
Award:  Associate in Applied Science

FALL SEMESTER 1
	Prefix No.
	Title
	Class
	Lab
	Clinical
	Credit

	ACA120
	Career Assessment
	1
	0
	0
	1

	or
	
	
	
	
	

	ACA122
	College Transfer Success
	0
	2
	0
	1

	CIS110
	Introduction to Computers
	3
	2
	0
	3

	ENG111
	Writing and Inquiry
	3
	0
	0
	3

	EPT120
	Sociology of Disaster
	3
	0
	0
	3

	EPT140
	Emergency Management
	3
	0
	0
	3

	FIP230
	Chemistry of Haz Mat I
	5
	0
	0
	5

	
	
	-----
	-----
	-----
	-----

	
	Totals
	17
	2
	0
	18


SPRING SEMESTER 1
	Prefix No.
	Title
	Class
	Lab
	Clinical
	Credit

	ENG112
	Writing/Research in the Disc
	3
	0
	0
	3

	EPT124
	EM Services Law & Ethics
	3
	0
	0
	3

	or
	
	
	
	
	

	FIP152
	Fire Protection Law
	3
	0
	0
	3

	EPT130
	Mitigation & Preparedness
	3
	0
	0
	3

	EPT210
	Response & Recovery
	3
	0
	0
	3

	MAT143
	Quantitative Literacy
	2
	2
	0
	3

	
	Major elective
	3
	0
	0
	3

	
	
	-----
	-----
	-----
	-----

	
	Totals
	17
	2
	0
	18


SUMMER SEMESTER 1
	Prefix No.
	Title
	Class
	Lab
	Clinical
	Credit

	COM231
	Public Speaking
	3
	0
	0
	3

	
	Humanities/Fine Arts Elective
	3
	0
	0
	3

	
	Major Elective
	3
	0
	0
	3

	
	
	-----
	-----
	-----
	-----

	
	Totals
	9
	0
	0
	9


FALL SEMESTER 2
	Prefix No.
	Title
	Class
	Lab
	Clinical
	Credit

	CJC170
	Crit Inc Mgt for Pub Saf
	3
	0
	0
	3

	or
	
	
	
	
	

	EPT150
	EMS Incident Management
	2
	2
	0
	3

	FIP228
	Local Govt Finance
	3
	0
	0
	3

	FIP256
	Municipal Public Relations
	3
	0
	0
	3

	PSY150
	General Psychology
	3
	0
	0
	3

	or
	
	
	
	
	

	SOC210
	Intro to Sociology
	3
	0
	0
	3

	
	
	-----
	-----
	-----
	-----

	
	Totals
	11
	0
	0
	12


SPRING SEMESTER 2
	Prefix No.
	Title
	Class
	Lab
	Clinical
	Credit

	EPT220
	Terrorism and Emergency Mgmt
	3
	0
	0
	3

	EPT275
	Emergency Ops Center Mgmt
	3
	0
	0
	3

	
	Major Elective
	5
	0
	0
	5

	
	
	-----
	-----
	-----
	-----

	
	Totals
	11
	0
	0
	11


 
TOTAL REQUIRED CREDITS.... 68

Students with a felony conviction may have limited Emergency Preparedness employment opportunities.

Work -Based Learning Option:  Qualified students may elect to take up to three (3) credit hours of Work-Based Learning in
 lieu of  a Major elective provided they acquire approval from the Work-Based Learning Coordinator and the Department 
Chairperson.

See program chair for information on transfer credits from the Fire Protection Technology program.

 Note:  Students may not take an introductory foreign language to fulfill the Humanities/Fine Arts requirement.

*Note:  The acceptance of transfer credit is ultimately up to the receiving institution.  Where choices are available it is best to contact the institution you plan to attend to maximize your selection.  See your advisor for assistance in selecting courses.

